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CHAPTER 285. 

[Published May 8, 1866.] 

AN LOT to provide for the punishment of certain offenses against 
wohool helms, churches and other public buildings. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Simon 1. Any person who shall willfully injure, 4 1,2,r1Tut fir 
deface or damage any school house, church or other ireusslAurohost 

public building within this state, shall, on conviction • 
thereof, be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor, and shall 
be punished by a fine not exceeding one hundred dol-
lars, or by imprisonment in the county jail not exceed-
ing three months, or by both fine and imprisonment, 
in the discretion of the court. 

&arm 2. Justices of the peace shall have concur- Jurisdiction of 
aj we. 

rent jurisclietion with the circuit court, of the offense 
mentioned in section one of this act. 

Bsorion 8. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 80, 1865. 

CHAPTER 286. 

[Published May 8, 1886.] 

AN AM to legalise the proceedings of a special town meeting called 
and held for the purpose of raising bounty money for volunteers, 
in the town of Calamus, in the county of Dodge. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in m-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

8sariorr 1. All the proceedings had prior to and pountY 

at a certain special town meeting or election held in It"' 494-  
the town of Calamus, in the county of Dodge, on the 
25th day of August, A. D. 1864, and the tax voted to 
be raised to pay bounties to volunteers, are hereby de-
clared to be legal and valid for all purposes whatsoever. 

Smut? 2. The town orders issued by the super- Tows olwal 
visors, signed by the chairman and attested by the 1•Pliwil 
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clerk of said town, since the special town meeting re-
ferred to in the preceding section, and used for the pur-
pose of paying bounties to volunteers for said town, 
and the acts of the officers of said town in issuing and 
using the same for such purpose, are hereby declared 
to be legal and valid for all purposes whatever. 

. 

	

	filmmow 8. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 80, 1865. 

CHAPTER 287. 

[Pubkilted May 9, 1865.] 

AN ACT to incorporate the First Baptist church and society of 
Manchester. 

(Soo soppkosettO to tocal lam.) 

CHAPTER 288. 

(Publithad May 9, 1866.] 

AN ACT to inoorpolitate the Badger State mining eompuy. 

(See supp/emont to local latoo.) 


